

Biltmore Equestrian Center proudly presents

Emily Shields

Horsemanship Clinic

O ALL DISCIPLINES WELCOME O

Sat, Sept. 3rd and Sun, Sept. 4th, 2022

Biltmore Equestrian Center, Asheville, NC.

PARTICIPANT NAME:	PHONE: ()	
ADDRESS:	CITY/ST	ZIP
EMAIL (PRINT !!)		

EMERGENCY CONTACT:______PHONE: (_____)____

Saturday 9/3	\$250	\$125 for half day
10am- 4pm	Lunch included	
Saturday 9/4	\$250	\$125 for half day
10am- 4pm	Lunch included	

\$50 for Auditing

<u>Stabling and Camping</u>: Stalls or paddocks, overnight camping, contact Biltmore Equestrian Center, 828-225-1454, to reserve.

\$_____PARTICIPATION FEE FROM ABOVE – IF AUDIT, WHICH DAY(S)?_____

- \$_____DEPOSIT (Minimum \$50 in US\$)
- \$_____TOTAL DUE (in US\$) -- paid by August 20th, 2022.

Check riding skill level:

Beginner to intermediate:
; intermediate to skilled:
; advanced:

Please make checks payable to: BEC or you may pay by credit card or cash Mail to: One Biltmore Estate Dr. Asheville, NC. 28803

SIGN LIABILITY. Send your horse's Coggins, liability, and rider registration form with entry. Questions? Call BEC at 828-225-1454 or email equestrian@biltmore.com

THE FOLLOWING RELEASE MUST BE SIGNED FOR REGISTRATION TO BE VALID!

Statement of Liability Waiver

I wish to participate in the Emily Shields Horsemanship Clinic, to be held on Saturday, September 3rd and Sunday, September 4th, 2022. I have read the conditions and regulations of the event and will comply with them.

I hereby knowingly execute this waiver of the right to sue and do hereby agree to assume all risks associated with participation in the clinic, sponsored by Biltmore Equestrian Center, or in riding, on the premises of the Biltmore Equestrian Center. I will hold harmless the officers and directors of Biltmore Equestrian Center, Emily Shields, all clinic personnel, their representatives, successors and assigns, for any accident, injury or loss that might occur due to my participation in this event, and free from all liability for such injury or loss, including that due to negligence not caused by wanton or willful misconduct of Emily Shields, Biltmore Equestrian Center, its officers and directors, or clinic personnel and volunteers. This release extends to all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever, whether known or unknown, and I expressly waive any benefits that I may otherwise have under provisions of the law of North Carolina relating to the release of known claims. I understand that this release constitutes a limitation on my legal rights. Any action instituted against Emily Shields, or Biltmore Equestrian Center, its officers and directors, or clinic personnel must be filed in the State of North Carolina.

The undersigned verifies acceptance of risks and responsibilities for participant and certifies that all information on this form is correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

THIS AGREEMENT IS BINDING UPON MYSELF, MY SPOUSE, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES, HEIRS, EXECUTORS AND ASSIGNS.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE, UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THIS.

Dated:	
Participant's Signature:	
Parent/Guardian of Junior Participant's Signature:	
Parent/Guardian of Junior Participant (please print):	

CONSENT FOR JUNIOR PARTICIPANT

I accept all rules that apply to my registration and, in my absence, consent to emergency medical treatment or aid to said Junior rider.

Name of Junior Participant:_____

Signed: (parent/guardian):_____

Name of parent/guardian: PRINT______

Dated: _____



NAME(S):		
ADDRESS:	CITY, ST, ZIP	
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	PHONE:	
Email:		

Assumption of Risk and Release

In consideration of receiving permission from the Biltmore Company, d/b/a Biltmore Equestrian Center (referred to as "the Biltmore") to participate in or observe horseback riding lessons or other equine activities and in further consideration of receiving permission to enter upon the premises of the Biltmore property or other premises upon which the Biltmore's riding lessons may be conducted, the undersigned on his or her own behalf and as parent and/or guardian acting on behalf of any minor listed below hereby forever releases, acquits, dischargers and agrees to hold harmless Biltmore, Biltmore Farms, LLC, and their respective related companies, shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents, any owners of horses located on the premises on which the equine activities occur, of and from any and all liabilities, claims, loss, damage, illness, injury, or death that may be sustained by any or each of the undersigned while in on or upon the premises of Biltmore while participating in or observing the riding lessons or other equine activities.

The undersigned acknowledges that there are certain risks inherent in participation in equine activities including (i) the propensity of an equine to behave in dangerous ways that may result in injury to the participant: (ii) the inability to predict an equine's reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons, or animals: (iii) the possibility of equipment failure and (iv) hazards of surface or subsurface conditions, and notwithstanding these risks, the undersigned desires to engage in or observe equine activities at Biltmore and assumes any risk of loss or injury arising from such activity, even loss or injury resulting from the negligence of Biltmore other than gross negligence or wanton or willful misconduct.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the undersigned has read the above and executes this Assumption of Risk and Release voluntarily.

By:

Participant Signature/ or Signature of Parent or Guardian of person under 18

Print Name of Signer and of any Person under 18 for whom the Signer is Acting

Date

One Biltmore Estate Dr. • Asheville, North Carolina 28803 • 828-225-1454 • Fax 828-277-4486 www.biltmore.com